PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Yoji Fukami	03/21/2007	
Takeshi Nakajima	03/21/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku		
City:	Kobe-shi, Hyogo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	650-8670		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11726720

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)459-4142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

5034594141 Phone:

Email: bridges@ahmrt.com Correspondent Name: Mark D. Alleman 806 SW Broadway Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACO07309
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Josi Bridges

Total Attachments: 1

500286468

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019357 FRAME: 0430

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the following named inventor(s):

1. Shujiro KOJIMA, residing in Kobe-shi, Japan

		•		•	
has invented an in application for Le	nvention entitled STR etters Patent of the Ur	UNG FOR A RAC nited States (check	KET, for which I/one):	we have executed	l an
(X) on th () as U. () as Int	e date I/we executed S. Patent Application ernational Application	this assignment; No on No. <u>PCT/</u>	, filed,	îled	i
WHERE	AS, Toa-Strings Co., I Yagurnodori 3-chor	.td. ("Assignee"), a	Japanese corporati	on, having its prin	scipal place of
presents do sell, a invention in the Untitle and interest in	EREFORE, for good ged, I/we, the above russign, and transfer united States and its term and to any and all Lassions and in any and extensions thereof.	named inventor(s), onto Assignee, the critorial possession etters Patent which	have sold, assigned full and exclusive and in all foreign may be granted th	d, and transferred, e right to the abo countries, and the erefor in the Unit	and by these ove-identified entire right,
ioreign countries to	by authorize and requotissue any and all of title and interest in a	f said Letters Pater	it, when granted to	o Assignee as the	a secionee of
divisional, continual papers to cause an generally do every	we agree that I/we will aid invention, and te ation, substitution, re y and all of said Let hing possible to aid avention in the United	estify in any legal newal and reissue tters Patent to be a Assignee, its succe	proceeding, sign applications, execused to Assignee assors and assigns.	all lawful papers, cute all necessary , make all rightfi to obtain and en	assignment all oaths and
	ONY WHEREOF, I				
1. Inventor Name: S	hujiro KOJIMA	Signature:	ujum Gija	Date: Mar	ch 2,200 ⁷
Witness Printed	hujiro KOJIMA Name: <u>Fumikazu</u>	ITO Signature:	Fumbergu	Oto Date: Mar	ch 2,2007
			J		

Page 1 - ASSIGNMENT - ACO07304D

RECORDED: 05/30/2007

PATENT REEL: 019357 FRAME: 0431